

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra White Chocolate Hazelnut Flavoured Spread

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Spread-White-Chocolate-Hazelnut-v1

General Information

Product Description: White chocolate hazelnut flavoured spread / coating cream.

Product Code: SE.SPR.WHITEHAZ.5

Country of Origin Hungary

Application: Used for filling applications in confectionery and bakery products. Can be used from bucket or processed to desired texture.
Can also be used for covering applications when a softer coating is needed.
It can also be used for product coating, if you would like to make softer coating, product must be stored in the refrigerator after enrobing.
Heating temperature: max. 50 °C.
FAT SEPARATION MAY OCCUR IN PACKAGING - THEREFORE STIRRING IS NEEDED BEFORE USAGE.

Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea. Rapeseed), Roasted **HAZELNUTS**, Sweet **WHEY** Powder (8%), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE** (from **MILK**), Emulsifier (Lecithins – Sunflower or Rapeseed), Salt.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	2456	kJ
Energy	589	kcal
Fat	39.4	g
of which saturates	11.1	g
of which trans fatty acids	0.5	g
Carbohydrate	54.1	g
of which sugars	52.8	g
lactose from sugars	12.4	g
Fibre	0.9	g
Protein	4.1	g
Salt	0.4	g

Legal Allergens

+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains Sweet WHEY Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder and LACTOSE .
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	+	Contains HAZELNUTS . May contain traces of other TREE NUTS .
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	Y	Not Certified – see allergens list.
Halal	Y	Certified
Kosher	N	
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

Storage Conditions:

Store in securely resealed packaging at max. 23 °C, and at max. 70 % humidity in an area free from odours. Keep away from light and major temperature variations. Once opened keep cool, dry, consume quickly.

Shelf Life From Production:

10 Months

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
PP Plastic Bucket	5kg	225mm Diameter x 200mm